
2024 Representative Contacts
14955 Dale Evans Parkway · Apple Valley, California  92307 Ph: 760)

240-7000  · Fax:  (760) 961-6242

TOWN COUNCIL · MANAGEMENT STAFF · LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Kari Leon (Mayor) 

Art Bishop (Mayor Pro-Tem) 

Larry Cusack  

Curt Emick  

Scott Nassif 

towncouncil@applevalley.org 

(760) 240-7000 x 7800

 

Town Management Staff 

Town Manager  ..................................................................................  Doug Robertson 

Town Attorney ...................................................................................  Best, Best & Krieger 

Assistant Town Manager ……………………………………………….. Orlando Acevedo 

Director of Animal Services ...........................................................  Gina Whiteside 

Interrim Director of Finance  …………………………………………  Maragret Demauro

applevalley@applevalley.org 

yrivera@applevalley.org 

oacevedo@applevalley.org  

gwhiteside@applevalley.org 

mdemauro@applevalley.org

Director of Government Services/Town Clerk .......................  La Vonda M-Pearson, CMC townclerk@applevalley.org 

Police Captain.....................................................................................  Jason Cunningham 

Innovation & Technology Officer / CIO ……..………………….. Brandon Cales 

Assistant Director of Community Enhancement ……………. Guy Eisenbrey 

Special Projects Manager…………………………………………..…… Julie Ryan 

Park and Recreation Manager .....................................................  Debbie Rivera
Town Engineer ...................................................................................  Brad Miller 

Building Official .................................................................................  Patrick Carroll 

Public Information Officer .............................................................  Sarah Krieg 

Human Resources Manager……………………………………………. Kristine Shoup 

apple-valley@sbcsd.org 

bcales@applevalley.org 

geisenbrey@applevalley.org 

jryan@applevalley.org 

rivera@applevalley.org

bmiller@applevalley.org 

building@applevalley.org 

skrieg@applevalley.org 

kshoup@applevalley.org 

Apple Valley Fire District · (760) 247-7618 

Interim Fire Chief  ............................................................................. James “Buddy” Peratt chief@applevalleyfd.com 

Apple Valley Unified School District ·  (760) 247-8001 

Superintendent of Schools ............................................................ Trenae Nelson www.avusd.org 

Rev:  6/16/2022 See other side for Legislators 
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Legislative Representatives for the Town of Apple Valley 

President Joe Biden 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
Phone: (202) 456-1414 
Fax: (202) 456-2461 
president@whitehouse.gov 
 
Congressman Jay Obernolte, 8th District  
Capitol Office: 
1029 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515  
Phone: (202) 225-5861 
Jay.Obernolte@mail.house.gov 
 
District Office:   
9700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 201 
Hesperia, CA  92345  
Phone: (760) 247-1815 
 
U.S. Senator Alex Padilla 
Russell Senate Office Building, Suite B03 
Washington, D.C. 20510     
Phone: (202) 224-3553 
Fax:  (202) 224-2200 
senator@padilla.senate.gov 
 
Los Angeles Office: 
11845 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 1250W 
Los Angeles, CA  90064  
Phone: Coming Soon 
Fax: Coming Soon 
 
U.S. Senator Dianne Feinstein 
United States Senate 
331 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 224-3841 
Fax: (202) 228-3954 
senator@feinstein.senate.gov 
 
Los Angeles Office: 
11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 915 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 914-7300 
Fax:  (310) 914-7318 
 
Governor Gavin Newsom 
1303 10th Street, Suite 1173 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 445-2841 
Fax: (916) 558-3160 
governor@governor.ca.gov 
 

 
 
Assemblyman Thurston “Smitty” Smith, 33rd District  
Capitol Office: 
State Capitol, Room 4116 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone:  (916) 319-2033 
Fax:  (916) 319-2133 
Thurston.Smith@asm.ca.gov 
  
District Office:   
9700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 227 
Hesperia, CA  92345 
Phone: (760) 244-5277 
Fax:  (760) 244-5447 
  
 
State Senator Scott Wilk, 21st District  
Capitol Office:   
State Capitol. Room #3063  
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 651-4021 
Scott.wilk@sen.ca.gov  
 
Victor Valley District Office: 
14343 Civic Drive, First Floor 
Victorville, 92392 
Phone: (760) 843-8414  
Fax: (760) 843-8343 
 
Antelope Valley District Office: 
848 W. Lancaster Blvd. Suite 101 
Lancaster, 93534 
Phone: (661) 729-6232  
Fax: (661) 729-1683 
 
San Bernardino County Supervisor 
Paul Cook, 1st District 
County Government Center  
385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 5th Floor 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0110  
Phone: (909) 387-4830  
Fax:  (909) 387-3029 
Paul.Cook@bos.sbcounty.gov 
 
High Desert District Office:  
Apple Valley Town Hall 
14955 Dale Evans Parkway 
Apple Valley, CA  92307 
Phone: (760) 995-8100            
Fax: (760) 995-8105 
  




